### 503683185 02/05/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3729821

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BLUEBONNET TELECOMMUNICATIONS	02/25/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RPX CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ONE MARKET PLAZA	
Internal Address:	STUEART TOWER, SUITE 800	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5485511
Patent Number:	6400814
Patent Number:	6560274
Patent Number:	5276731
Patent Number:	7067757

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (760)683-6532

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 760-814-1383

scott@davisonip.com Email:

**Correspondent Name: DAVISON IP** 

Address Line 1: 2244 FARADAY AVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 157** 

Address Line 4: CARLSBAD, CALIFORNIA 92008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100008-002UT1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT H DAVISON
SIGNATURE:	/Scott H Davison/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2016

# Total Attachments: 6 source=RPX\_Bluebonnet\_Assignment#page1.tif source=RPX\_Bluebonnet\_Assignment#page2.tif source=RPX\_Bluebonnet\_Assignment#page3.tif source=RPX\_Bluebonnet\_Assignment#page4.tif source=RPX\_Bluebonnet\_Assignment#page5.tif source=RPX\_Bluebonnet\_Assignment#page6.tif

### EXHIBIT H

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Patent Assignment"), dated as of [100], 2015 ("Effective Date"), is entered into by and between BlueBonnet Telecommunications, L.L.C., a Texas limited liability company, with a principal place of business at [100 x 3/6], Longview, TX 75601 ("Assignor"), and RPX Corporation, a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at One Market Plaza, Steuart Tower, Suite 800, San Francisco, CA 94105 ("RPX").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby:

- (A) irrevocably assigns to RPX:
  - (1) its entire right, title, and interest, everywhere in the world, to
    - (a) the issued patents and/or patent applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto
    - (b) any patent applications and/or patents that may claim priority to the item in (a) (including but not limited to continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals, extensions, and reexaminations or reissues of the patent in (a), including any foreign counterparts of such patent, together with all priority rights and counterpart applications under any existing or future international patent conventions, agreements, or treaties),
    - (c) any other rights in the inventions described in any of (a) or (b), including rights to future patent applications and all rights of cooperation assigned or granted by a third party;

(all of the foregoing in (1), collectively, the "Assigned Patent");

- (2) the right to sue third parties for infringement (including but not limited to past, present and future infringement, damages and injunctive relief) of the Assigned Patent accruing based on activities occurring prior to the Effective Date hereof or hereafter; and
- (3) any current or future right to receive royalties based on any of the foregoing in (1) or (2);

(all of the foregoing in (A), collectively, the "Assigned Rights"); and

- (B) agrees upon request of RPX (or its successors, assigns, or legal representatives) to, and if Assignor is unable or unwilling to do so authorizes RPX to act in Assignor's name to:
  - (1) execute all truthful oaths, assignments, powers, and any other papers;
  - (2) testify in any proceeding; and
  - (3) otherwise take any action, and fully cooperate with RPX; in each case, related to securing and enforcing RPX's Assigned Rights related to this Patent Assignment.

RPX agrees that this assignment is being made subject to those agreements entered into by Assignor and set forth on Exhibit F to that Patent Purchase and Assignment Agreement

# RPX / LICENSOR CONFIDENTIAL

### **EXECUTION COPY**

entered into by Assignor and RPX on 1 2014, as updated through the date of the assignment.

The terms and conditions of this Patent Assignment will inure to the benefit of RPX, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date. Each individual signing below represents and warrants that he or she has authority to sign for and enter into this Patent Assignment on behalf of his or her respective party.

Agreed to:

BLUEBONNET TELECOMMUNICATIONS, L.L.C.

By:

Name:

Title:

Date:

Fig. 25, Zo15

# **EXECUTION COPY**

# SCHEDULE 1

# **PATENTS**

Country	Patent/Pub No.	Application No.	Application Date	Pub/Grant Date	Titie
US	5485511	08/303100	9/8/1994	1/16/1996	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR
					DETERMINING
					THE
					TELEPHONY
					FEATURES
					ASSIGNED TO
					A TELEPHONE
CN	1083657	1995-116230	9/8/1995	4/24/2002	METHOD AND
					APPARATUS
					FOR
				f	DETERMINING
					THE
					TELEPHONY
		ľ			FEATURES
					ASSIGNED TO
					A TELEPHONE
DE	69533688	1995-633688	8/21/1995	4/7/2005	METHOD AND
					APPARATUS
					FOR
					DETERMINING
					THE
			Ì		TELEPHONY
					FEATURES
					ASSIGNED TO
		<u> </u>			A TELEPHONE
EP	701381	1995-113125	8/21/1995	3/13/1996	METHOD AND
		Ì			APPARATUS
1		ŀ			FOR
					DETERMINING
-					THE
					TELEPHONY
				- 14	FEATURES
					ASSIGNED TO
		<u> </u>	1		A TELEPHONE

# **EXECUTION COPY**

# RPX / LICENSOR CONFIDENTIAL

Country	Patent/Pub No.	Application No.	Application Date	Pub/Grant Date	Title
FR	701381	1995-113125	8/21/1995	3/13/1996	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING
					THE
	:				TELEPHONY FEATURES
<u> </u>					ASSIGNED TO
		l'			A TELEPHONE
GB	701381	1995-113125	8/21/1995	3/13/1996	METHOD AND
				State of the second second	APPARATUS
					FOR
					DETERMINING
į					THE
					TELEPHONY
					FEATURES
					ASSIGNED TO
- mr	200 1 20 1	1000 110105	222022	A (3 & 13 × A 3	A TELEPHONE
rr	701381	1995-113125	8/21/1995	3/13/1996	METHOD AND
					APPARATUS
					FOR DETERMINING
					THE
					TELEPHONY
					FEATURES
					ASSIGNED TO
					A TELEPHONE
US	6400814	08/982875	12/2/1997	6/4/2002	TELEPHONE
					WITH RINGER
					SILENCER
					SCREENING
	**************************************				FEATURE
wo	99/49583	PCT/DE99/00552	3/2/1999	9/30/1999	RADIO
	1100001	1000 004400	22122	* (*) (* ^ ^ *	DEVICE
CN	1108021	1999-804487	3/2/1999	5/7/2003	RADIO
ne	50005647	1000 012005	2/3/1000	E/0.E/0000	DEVICE
DE	59905647	1999-913095	3/2/1999	6/26/2003	RADIO
EP	1064730	1999-913095	3/2/1999	5/21/2003	DEVICE RADIO
***	AMMA MA	1277-713073	31411777	3/41/2003	DEVICE
FR	1064730	1999-913095	3/2/1999	5/21/2003	RADIO
	e am a parte	**********	are seen as of all ar	MENSYU	DEVICE
GB	1064730	1999-913095	3/2/1999	5/21/2003	RADIO

# RPX / LICENSOR CONFIDENTIAL

# **EXECUTION COPY**

Country	Patent/Pub No.	Application No.	Application Date	Pub/Grant Date	Title
					DEVICE
US	6560274	09/669800	9/26/2000	5/6/2003	TRANSCEIVER
VS.	5276731	07/692081	4/26/1991	1/4/1994	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR HANDLING INCOMING TELEPHONE CALLS
DE	69213995	1992-613995	4/3/1992	3/13/1997	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR HANDLING INCOMING TELEPHONE CALLS
EP	510411	92/105815	4/3/1992	9/25/1996	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR HANDLING INCOMING TELEPHONE CALLS
FR	510411	92/105815	4/3/1992	9/25/1996	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR HANDLING INCOMING TELEPHONE CALLS
GB	510411	92/105815	4/3/1992	9/25/1996	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR HANDLING INCOMING TELEPHONE CALLS
IT	510411	92/105815	4/3/1992	9/25/1996	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR HANDLING INCOMING

# **EXECUTION COPY**

# RPX / LICENSOR CONFIDENTIAL

Country	Patent/Pub No.	Application No.	Application Date	Pub/Grant Date	Title
					TELEPHONE CALLS
US	7067757	11/015086	12/17/2004	6/27/2006	MULTI-TIER KEYPAD ASSEMBLY

PATENT REEL: 037679 FRAME: 0760

**RECORDED: 02/05/2016**